
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10  
1 1  
1 2  
1 3  
1 4  
1 5  
1 6  
1 7  
1 8  
1 9  
2 0  
2 1  
2 2  
2 3  
2 4  
2 5  
2 6  
2 7  
2 8  
2 9  
3 0  
3 1  
3 2  
3 3  
3 4  
3 5  
3 6  
3 7  
3 8  

Not classified 

Class 
FSR 

FM 

VFM 

VFM 

VFM 

EM 

FP 

GT5 

EP 

FM 

STU 

DP 

VEP 

FV 

VEP 

VFV 

FP 

VFV 

EP 

FV 

EP 

CS 

FP 

FV 

GP 

HP 

VBP 

VGP 

FV 

FV 

DM 

CS 

CS 

FP 

FP 

VHP 

GP 

VEM 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 

No. 
15 
41 

2 
356 

84 
36 

1 
571 

03 
52 
11 
45 

260 
13 

5 
118 

21 
3 

411 
74 
68 

156 
82 
75 
56 

149 
64 
51 
97 
78 
98 
17 
73 
62 

154 
50 
85 
55 

Name 
John Rankin 
Kurt DelBene 
Craig Shrontz 
Gregory Campbell 
Stephen Clark 
Ron Federspiel 
Stephen Newby 
John Levitt 
Andrea Hart 
Arthur Conner 
Karlo Flores 
Mike Granat 
Shelby Clark 
Don Pepperdene 
Alec Buchan 
Walt Carrel 
Bill Greenman 
Dan Tilden 
Will Hart 
Craig Larsen 
Steve Poole 
Steve Walker 
Dave Franks 
Rick Jonas 
David Sweet 
Ted Herb 
Ron Erickson 
Mark Carpenter 
Jeff Kerney 
Mary Wheaton 
Bill Hart 
AJ Johnston II 
Ken Butler 
Brad Shinn 
Rod Duncan 
Brian Volkert 
Brian Cornell 
Cameron Healy 

Make/Model 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1960 Lola Mk 1 
1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 
1960 Lola Mark 1 
1964 Crusader Sports Racer 
1965 MG Midget 
1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 
1963 MG B 
1959 Porsche Devin 
1993 Mazda Spec Miata 
1967 Morgan +4 
1959 Elva Courier 
1970 Leech MK 1 
1962 Triumph TR4 
1970 Zeitler FV 
1967 MG Midget 
1968 Zink C4 FV 
1965 MG B 
1969 Zink C-4 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1971 NSU 1200 TT 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Zink Formula Vee 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1968 Lynx FV 
1969 RCA MKIV 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1967 Morris MINI 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 MG Midget 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 

Disp 
1600 
1428 
1460 
1720 
1460 
2000 
1275 
1200 
1800 
1720 
1600 
2138 
1800 
1200 
2138 
1192 
1275 
1200 
1800 
1200 
1798 
1177 
1275 
1195 
1275 
0 
4785 
1300 
1192 
1200 
2100 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1147 
1750 

Laps 
8 
8 
6 
2 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
8 
7 
8 
7 
2 
7 
8 
8 
5 
6 
7 
7 
5 
7 
7 
1 
1 
7 
5 
4 
2 
1 
6 
1 

Total Tm 

16:02.154 

17:06.400 

13:46.166 

5:48.521 

17:27.593 

16:13.826 

16:36.228 

17:17.992 

17:18.914 

16:35.407 

17:15.496 

16:53.400 

17:35.981 

16:50.643 

16:45.981 

16:51.677 

17:11.071 

16:49.068 

6:52.647 

16:51.865 

17:15.092 

17:24.666 

12:28.726 

15:19.581 

16:25.721 

16:39.914 

13:30.563 

16:46.788 

17:35.105 

6:02.292 

5:01.212 

17:07.935 

13:11.957 

11:27.913 

7:00.523 

4:45.772 

16:02.616 

4:52.065 

Best Tm 
1:34.926 
1:39.541 
1:41.020 
1:41.059 
1:41.758 
1:42.104 
1:42.271 
1:42.562 
1:43.039 
1:43.158 
1:43.911 
1:44.230 
1:44.698 
1:45.047 
1:45.118 
1:45.292 
1:46.056 
1:46.258 
1:46.303 
1:46.661 
1:48.213 
1:49.329 
1:49.359 
1:49.523 
1:51.601 
1:51.937 
1:52.494 
1:52.724 
1:52.815 
1:53.254 
1:54.061 
1:56.594 
1:58.461 
2:01.035 
2:03.855 
2:03.913 
2:08.007 
2:09.778 

Home Town 
Normandy Park WA 
Medina WA 
Seattle WA 
Blaine WA 
Indian Wells, CA 
Bend OR 
Lake Tapps, WA 
Kirkland WA 
tacoma WA 
Saltspring Island, CA  
Vancouver BC 
Bellingham WA 
New Westminster BC 
Monterey CA 
Bellingham WA 
Sammamish WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Portland OR 
Kirkland WA 
Shoreline WA 
Shoreline WA 
Amity OR 
Durham OR 
everett WA 
Salem OR 
Redmond WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
Portland OR 
Maple Valley WA 
North Bend WA 
Carnation WA 
Puyallup WA 
Sooke BC 
Vashon WA 
Victoria BC 
Normandy Park WA 
Covington WA 
Portland OR 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #99 Non functioning Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:43:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic 

Practice/Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:44:35 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 10:30 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 1/2 



Pos 
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

Class 
VHP 

FV 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FM 

MFV 

EP 

FP 

PIC 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
12 
00 
18 
30 
57 
60 
99 

112 
130 
619 

Name 
Bob Walker 
Krista Johnson 
Brian Williams 
John Woodward 
Fred Harnishfeger 
Michael Zbarsky 
Thor Johnson 
Tom Sproule 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Eric Schlichte 

Make/Model 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1962 Morgan 4/4 
1963 MG B 
1967 MG B GT Sebring 
1959 Lotus 17 
1976 Caldwell D 13 D 13 
1967 MG B/GT Works 
1960 sunbeam Alpine 

Disp 
1275 
1200 
1600 
1500 
1800 
1800 
1460 
1200 
1798 
1494 

Laps Total Tm 

2:45.991 

Best Tm Home Town 
Federal Way, WA 
Bothell WA 
Seattle WA 
Aurora OR 
Enumclaw WA 
Courtenay BC 
Kirkland WA 
Surrey BC 
Vancouver BC 
Renton WA 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #99 Non functioning Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:43:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

2019 Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic 

Practice/Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:44:35 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 10:30 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Class 

VFM 

FM 

EM 

VFM 

FM 

FM 

GT5 

FP 

EP 

DP 

VEP 

FP 

VEP 

STU 

EP 

FP 

VBP 

CS 

FV 

VFV 

FV 

VFV 

GP 

HP 

FV 

FV 

CS 

FV 

FP 

VEM 

DP 

EP 

EP 

GP 

EP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

No. 

356 

41 

36 

84 

99 

52 

571 

1 

411 

46 

260 

21 

5 

11 

68 

82 

64 

156 

13 

3 

74 

118 

56 

149 

78 

75 

17 

97 

62 

55 

45 

130 

60 

85 

03 

Name 

Gregory Campbell 
Kurt DelBene 
Ron Federspiel 
Stephen Clark 
Thor Johnson 
Arthur Conner 
John Levitt 
Stephen Newby 
Will Hart 
Phil Pidcock 
Shelby Clark 
Bill Greenman 
Alec Buchan 
Karlo Flores 
Steve Poole 
Dave Franks 
Ron Erickson 
Steve Walker 
Don Pepperdene 
Dan Tilden 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
David Sweet 
Ted Herb 
Mary Wheaton 
Rick Jonas 
AJ Johnston II 
Jeff Kerney 
Brad Shinn 
Cameron Healy 
Mike Granat 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Michael Zbarsky 
Brian Cornell 
Andrea Hart 

Make/Model 

1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1964 Crusader Sports Racer 

1960 Lola Mark 1 

1959 Lotus 17 

1959 Porsche Devin 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1965 MG Midget 

1965 MG B 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1959 Elva Courier 

1967 MG Midget 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1971 NSU 1200 TT 

1970 Leech MK 1 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1969 Zink C-4 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1969 RCA MKIV 

1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1968 Lynx FV 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 

1967 Morgan +4 

1967 MG B/GT Works 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1963 MG B 

Disp 

1720 

1428 

2000 

1460 

1460 

1720 

1200 

1275 

1800 

1296 

1800 

1275 

2138 

1600 

1798 

1275 

4785 

1177 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1192 

1275 

0 

1200 

1195 

1275 

1192 

1275 

1750 

2138 

1798 

1800 

1147 

1800 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

Total Tm 

19:46.900 

20:01.160 

20:17.453 

20:18.268 

20:28.678 

20:29.116 

20:33.900 

20:36.305 

20:51.146 

21:00.100 

21:01.870 

21:03.488 

21:04.034 

21:07.644 

19:47.176 

19:48.976 

19:52.732 

19:55.836 

20:04.910 

20:05.037 

20:10.271 

20:11.135 

20:16.075 

20:19.818 

20:22.895 

20:33.910 

21:10.049 

21:12.524 

21:32.898 

16:29.895 

17:46.232 

19:48.718 

19:49.265 

21:05.734 

13:52.955 

Best Tm 

1:35.401 

1:37.602 

1:38.926 

1:38.973 

1:38.903 

1:40.980 

1:41.391 

1:42.096 

1:41.825 

1:42.710 

1:43.057 

1:43.491 

1:43.182 

1:44.611 

1:46.897 

1:47.095 

1:46.018 

1:48.393 

1:45.097 

1:44.574 

1:46.071 

1:46.286 

1:49.994 

1:50.208 

1:45.838 

1:47.612 

1:55.469 

1:51.459 

1:56.615 

1:34.817 

1:43.646 

2:00.982 

1:59.569 

2:06.206 

1:42.950 

Home Town 

Blaine WA 

Medina WA 

Bend OR 

Indian Wells, CA 

Kirkland WA 

Saltspring Island, CA  

Kirkland WA 

Lake Tapps, WA 

Kirkland WA 

Duncan BC 

New Westminster BC 

Grass Valley CA 

Bellingham WA 

Vancouver BC 

Shoreline WA 

Durham OR 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Amity  OR 

Monterey CA 

Portland OR 

Shoreline WA 

Sammamish WA 

Salem OR 

Redmond WA 

North Bend WA 

everett WA 

Puyallup WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Vashon WA 

Portland OR 

Bellingham WA 

Vancouver BC 

Courtenay BC 

Covington WA 

tacoma WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #46 Needs to charge the transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:44:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

14.260 

Avg. Speed 

68.245 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.817 

Best Speed 

85.428 

Best Lap by 

55 - Cameron Healy 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic 

Race 1 

Race started at 14:29:51 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 02:30 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics
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Pos 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

Class 

FP 

VFM 

VGP 

EP 

CS 

DM 

DP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FV 

MFV 

VHP 

VHP 

PIC 

5 

3 

1 

6 

3 

1 

3 

7 

8 

6 

6 

1 

1 

2 

No. 

154 

2 

51 

30 

73 

98 

6 

18 

57 

619 

00 

112 

12 

50 

Name 

Rod Duncan 
Craig Shrontz 
Mark Carpenter 
John Woodward 
Ken Butler 
Bill Hart 
Kadie Casey 
Brian Williams 
Fred Harnishfeger 
Eric Schlichte 
Krista Johnson 
Tom Sproule 
Bob Walker 
Brian Volkert 

Make/Model 

1962 MG Midget 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1957 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1962 Morgan 4/4 

1967 Morris MINI 

1957 Triumph Deven 

Lotus Elan 

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 

1963 MG B 

1960 sunbeam Alpine 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 

1976 Caldwell D 13 D 13 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1275 

1460 

1300 

1500 

1275 

2100 

1500 

1600 

1800 

1494 

1200 

1200 

1275 

1275 

Laps 

4 

3 

1 

Total Tm 

12:29.420 

8:29.862 

5:27.071 

3:22.988 

Best Tm 

2:12.951 

1:39.783 

2:06.077 

Home Town 

Victoria BC 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Aurora OR 

Sooke BC 

Carnation WA 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Enumclaw WA 

Renton WA 

Bothell WA 

Surrey BC 

Federal Way, WA 

Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #46 Needs to charge the transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:44:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

14.260 

Avg. Speed 

68.245 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.817 

Best Speed 

85.428 

Best Lap by 

55 - Cameron Healy 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic 

Race 1 

Race started at 14:29:51 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/5/2019 02:30 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Class 

VEM 

FM 

FM 

EM 

VFM 

FM 

GT5 

FP 

STU 

VEP 

FP 

VFM 

VEP 

VBP 

FP 

EP 

FV 

VFV 

VFV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

GP 

HP 

EP 

CS 

EP 

FV 

FV 

FP 

EP 

GP 

EP 

EP 

DP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

5 

6 

4 

4 

2 

5 

6 

1 

No. 

55 

41 

99 

36 

84 

52 

571 

1 

11 

260 

21 

2 

5 

283 

82 

68 

13 

3 

118 

74 

75 

78 

56 

149 

04 

17 

60 

97 

00 

62 

130 

85 

411 

03 

45 

Name 

Cameron Healy 
Kurt DelBene 
Thor Johnson 
Ron Federspiel 
Stephen Clark 
Arthur Conner 
John Levitt 
Stephen Newby 
Karlo Flores 
Shelby Clark 
Bill Greenman 
Craig Shrontz 
Alec Buchan 
Ron Erickson 
Dave Franks 
Steve Poole 
Don Pepperdene 
Dan Tilden 
Walt Carrel 
Craig Larsen 
Rick Jonas 
Mary Wheaton 
David Sweet 
Ted Herb 
Bill Hart 
AJ Johnston II 
Michael Zbarsky 
Jeff Kerney 
Krista Johnson 
Brad Shinn 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Brian Cornell 
Will Hart 
Andrea Hart 
Mike Granat 

Make/Model 

1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1959 Lotus 17 

1964 Crusader Sports Racer 

1960 Lola Mark 1 

1959 Porsche Devin 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1965 MG Midget 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1959 Elva Courier 

1967 MG Midget 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1970 Leech MK 1 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1969 Zink C-4 

1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1969 RCA MKIV 

1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1952 Porsche 356 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1968 Lynx FV 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1967 MG B/GT Works 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1965 MG B 

1963 MG B 

1967 Morgan +4 

Disp 

1750 

1428 

1460 

2000 

1460 

1720 

1200 

1275 

1600 

1800 

1275 

1460 

2138 

4785 

1275 

1798 

1200 

1200 

1192 

1200 

1195 

1200 

1275 

0 

1600 

1275 

1800 

1192 

1200 

1275 

1798 

1147 

1800 

1800 

2138 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

19:57.871 

20:14.810 

20:18.713 

20:25.104 

20:37.951 

20:38.489 

20:42.951 

20:47.161 

21:06.961 

21:08.226 

21:09.747 

21:10.162 

21:10.650 

21:29.964 

21:35.022 

21:36.407 

19:59.145 

19:59.535 

20:14.230 

20:14.475 

20:19.241 

20:22.024 

20:26.519 

20:27.208 

20:30.704 

20:57.515 

20:58.340 

21:23.620 

21:23.995 

21:29.246 

19:57.088 

20:36.505 

15:37.756 

11:02.785 

7:29.641 

Best Tm 

1:35.531 

1:37.508 

1:38.106 

1:38.106 

1:38.847 

1:40.349 

1:40.814 

1:41.542 

1:42.881 

1:42.710 

1:43.621 

1:40.691 

1:43.088 

1:45.022 

1:45.263 

1:45.607 

1:44.271 

1:44.187 

1:45.671 

1:44.953 

1:46.435 

1:47.350 

1:48.776 

1:48.954 

1:48.387 

1:52.798 

1:51.214 

1:53.074 

1:52.873 

1:53.848 

2:00.191 

2:00.885 

1:40.594 

1:45.369 

1:49.754 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Medina WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bend OR 

Indian Wells, CA 

Saltspring Island, CA  

Kirkland WA 

Lake Tapps, WA 

Vancouver BC 

New Westminster BC 

Grass Valley CA 

Seattle WA 

Bellingham WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Durham OR 

Shoreline WA 

Monterey CA 

Portland OR 

Sammamish WA 

Shoreline WA 

everett WA 

North Bend WA 

Salem OR 

Redmond WA 

Carnation WA 

Puyallup WA 

Courtenay BC 

Maple Valley WA 

Bothell WA 

Vashon WA 

Vancouver BC 

Covington WA 

Kirkland WA 

tacoma WA 

Bellingham WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:45:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

16.939 

Avg. Speed 

67.620 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.531 

Best Speed 

84.789 

Best Lap by 

55 - Cameron Healy 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic 

Race 2 

Race (19:00 or 50 Laps) started at 10:39:51 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 10:40 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 1/2 



Pos 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

MFV 

VFM 

CS 

VHP 

CS 

DP 

DP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

VGP 

VHP 

PIC 

7 

1 

3 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

30 

112 

356 

156 

12 

73 

6 

46 

18 

57 

154 

619 

51 

50 

Name 

John Woodward 
Tom Sproule 
Gregory Campbell 
Steve Walker 
Bob Walker 

Ken Butler 
Kadie Casey 
Phil Pidcock 
Brian Williams 
Fred Harnishfeger 
Rod Duncan 
Eric Schlichte 
Mark Carpenter 
Brian Volkert 

Make/Model 

1962 Morgan 4/4 

1976 Caldwell D 13 D 13 

1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 

1971 NSU 1200 TT 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1967 Morris MINI 

Lotus Elan 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 

1963 MG B 

1962 MG Midget 

1960 sunbeam Alpine 

1957 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1500 

1200 

1720 

1177 

1275 

1275 

1500 

1296 

1600 

1800 

1275 

1494 

1300 

1275 

Laps 

2 

2 

Total Tm 

7:37.082 

8:25.285 

3:19.772 

3:26.742 

3:32.391 

Best Tm 

1:54.689 

2:06.114 

Home Town 

Aurora OR 

Surrey BC 

Blaine WA 

Amity  OR 

Federal Way, WA 

Sooke BC 

Portland OR 

Duncan BC 

Seattle WA 

Enumclaw WA 

Victoria BC 

Renton WA 

Portland OR 

Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:45:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

16.939 

Avg. Speed 

67.620 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.531 

Best Speed 

84.789 

Best Lap by 

55 - Cameron Healy 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic 

Race 2 

Race (19:00 or 50 Laps) started at 10:39:51 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 10:40 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Class 

FM 

EM 

FM 

VFM 

FM 

VFM 

STU 

GT5 

DP 

FP 

FP 

VBP 

EP 

EP 

FV 

VFV 

EP 

FV 

VFV 

GP 

HP 

FV 

FV 

VEP 

FP 

CS 

EP 

FV 

FV 

MFV 

EP 

GP 

VEM 

DP 

EP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

1 

5 

2 

1 

2 

6 

No. 

41 

36 

99 

84 

52 

2 

11 

571 

46 

1 

21 

283 

03 

04 

13 

3 

68 

74 

118 

56 

149 

75 

78 

260 

62 

17 

60 

97 

00 

112 

130 

85 

55 

45 

411 

Name 

Kurt DelBene 
Ron Federspiel 
Thor Johnson 
Stephen Clark 
Arthur Conner 
Craig Shrontz 
Karlo Flores 
John Levitt 
Phil Pidcock 
Stephen Newby 
Bill Greenman 
Ron Erickson 
Andrea Hart 
Bill Hart 
Don Pepperdene 
Dan Tilden 
Steve Poole 
Craig Larsen 
Walt Carrel 
David Sweet 
Ted Herb 
Rick Jonas 
Mary Wheaton 
Shelby Clark 
Brad Shinn 
AJ Johnston II 
Michael Zbarsky 
Jeff Kerney 
Krista Johnson 
Tom Sproule 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Brian Cornell 
Cameron Healy 
Mike Granat 
Will Hart 

Make/Model 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1964 Crusader Sports Racer 

1959 Lotus 17 

1960 Lola Mark 1 

1959 Porsche Devin 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1965 MG Midget 

1967 MG Midget 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1963 MG B 

1952 Porsche 356 

1970 Leech MK 1 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1969 Zink C-4 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1969 RCA MKIV 

1959 Elva Courier 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1968 Lynx FV 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 

1976 Caldwell D 13 D 13 

1967 MG B/GT Works 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 

1967 Morgan +4 

1965 MG B 

Disp 

1428 

2000 

1460 

1460 

1720 

1460 

1600 

1200 

1296 

1275 

1275 

4785 

1800 

1600 

1200 

1200 

1798 

1200 

1192 

1275 

0 

1195 

1200 

1800 

1275 

1275 

1800 

1192 

1200 

1200 

1798 

1147 

1750 

2138 

1800 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

3 

1 

Total Tm 

19:41.710 

19:45.441 

19:50.191 

19:59.178 

19:59.812 

20:18.617 

20:19.697 

20:20.210 

20:26.733 

20:28.440 

20:47.259 

20:48.870 

20:49.565 

21:14.517 

21:17.961 

21:18.154 

21:18.547 

19:48.921 

19:52.970 

19:53.224 

19:54.156 

19:55.414 

19:55.457 

20:19.067 

20:30.988 

20:35.938 

21:04.771 

21:17.694 

21:18.258 

21:29.082 

21:29.875 

20:03.422 

8:00.594 

5:06.160 

3:02.525 

Best Tm 

1:38.042 

1:38.197 

1:38.137 

1:39.139 

1:39.532 

1:41.156 

1:41.059 

1:40.849 

1:41.521 

1:42.048 

1:43.953 

1:43.934 

1:43.548 

1:46.490 

1:45.126 

1:45.269 

1:47.088 

1:46.949 

1:46.938 

1:49.013 

1:48.377 

1:47.879 

1:47.598 

1:43.812 

1:50.617 

1:53.472 

1:55.699 

1:54.902 

1:57.244 

1:55.039 

2:01.273 

2:01.727 

1:36.405 

2:05.585 

Home Town 

Medina WA 

Bend OR 

Kirkland WA 

Indian Wells, CA 

Saltspring Island, CA  

Seattle WA 

Vancouver BC 

Kirkland WA 

Duncan BC 

Lake Tapps, WA 

Grass Valley CA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

tacoma WA 

Carnation WA 

Monterey CA 

Portland OR 

Shoreline WA 

Shoreline WA 

Sammamish WA 

Salem OR 

Redmond WA 

everett WA 

North Bend WA 

New Westminster BC 

Vashon WA 

Puyallup WA 

Courtenay BC 

Maple Valley WA 

Bothell WA 

Surrey BC 

Vancouver BC 

Covington WA 

Portland OR 

Bellingham WA 

Kirkland WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #10 Nonfunctioning Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:46:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.731 

Avg. Speed 

68.545 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.405 

Best Speed 

84.021 

Best Lap by 

55 - Cameron Healy 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic 

Race 3 

Race started at 15:46:52 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 03:35 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics
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Pos 

36 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BSR 

CS 

CS 

DM 

DP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

VEP 

VFM 

VGP 

VHP 

VHP 

PIC 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

73 

156 

98 

6 

18 

30 

57 

82 

154 

619 

5 

356 

51 

12 

50 

Name 

John Long 

Ken Butler 
Steve Walker 
Bill Hart 
Kadie Casey 
Brian Williams 
John Woodward 
Fred Harnishfeger 
Dave Franks 
Rod Duncan 
Eric Schlichte 
Alec Buchan 
Gregory Campbell 
Mark Carpenter 
Bob Walker 
Brian Volkert 

Make/Model 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1967 Morris MINI 

1971 NSU 1200 TT 

1957 Triumph Deven 

Lotus Elan 

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 

1962 Morgan 4/4 

1963 MG B 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite 

1962 MG Midget 

1960 sunbeam Alpine 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 

1957 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1740 

1275 

1177 

2100 

1500 

1600 

1500 

1800 

1275 

1275 

1494 

2138 

1720 

1300 

1275 

1275 

Laps Total Tm 

4:21.496 

Best Tm Home Town 

Bellevue WA 

Sooke BC 

Amity  OR 

Carnation WA 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Aurora OR 

Enumclaw WA 

Durham OR 

Victoria BC 

Renton WA 

Bellingham WA 

Blaine WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way, WA 

Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #10 Nonfunctioning Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:46:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.731 

Avg. Speed 

68.545 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.405 

Best Speed 

84.021 

Best Lap by 

55 - Cameron Healy 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic 

Race 3 

Race started at 15:46:52 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/6/2019 03:35 PM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Class 

VEM 

FM 

EM 

VFM 

FM 

VFM 

DP 

EP 

STU 

FP 

VEP 

EP 

EP 

VBP 

VEP 

EP 

DP 

GP 

HP 

CS 

FP 

VFV 

VFV 

FV 

FV 

MFV 

EP 

EP 

FP 

GP 

GT5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FP 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

5 

6 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

4 

No. 

55 

41 

36 

84 

52 

2 

46 

411 

11 

21 

260 

03 

68 

283 

5 

04 

45 

56 

149 

156 

62 

3 

118 

75 

97 

112 

60 

130 

1 

85 

571 

74 

78 

13 

619 

Name 

Cameron Healy 
Kurt DelBene 
Ron Federspiel 
Stephen Clark 
Arthur Conner 
Craig Shrontz 
Phil Pidcock 
Will Hart 
Karlo Flores 
Bill Greenman 
Shelby Clark 
Andrea Hart 
Steve Poole 
Ron Erickson 
Alec Buchan 
Bill Hart 
Mike Granat 
David Sweet 
Ted Herb 
Steve Walker 
Brad Shinn 
Dan Tilden 
Walt Carrel 
Rick Jonas 
Jeff Kerney 
Tom Sproule 
Michael Zbarsky 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Stephen Newby 
Brian Cornell 
John Levitt 
Craig Larsen 
Mary Wheaton 
Don Pepperdene 
Eric Schlichte 

Make/Model 

1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1964 Crusader Sports Racer 

1960 Lola Mark 1 

1959 Porsche Devin 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1965 MG B 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1967 MG Midget 

1959 Elva Courier 

1963 MG B 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1952 Porsche 356 

1967 Morgan +4 

1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1971 NSU 1200 TT 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1968 Lynx FV 

1976 Caldwell D 13 D 13 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1967 MG B/GT Works 

1965 MG Midget 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1969 Zink C-4 

1969 RCA MKIV 

1970 Leech MK 1 

1960 sunbeam Alpine 

Disp 

1750 

1428 

2000 

1460 

1720 

1460 

1296 

1800 

1600 

1275 

1800 

1800 

1798 

4785 

2138 

1600 

2138 

1275 

0 

1177 

1275 

1200 

1192 

1195 

1192 

1200 

1800 

1798 

1275 

1147 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1494 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

6 

5 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

20:30.032 

20:35.735 

20:41.328 

20:45.609 

20:45.876 

20:47.884 

20:48.675 

21:00.443 

21:02.434 

21:04.750 

21:06.258 

21:13.575 

21:23.305 

21:33.134 

21:35.058 

21:37.203 

21:47.249 

21:55.362 

21:58.009 

21:59.636 

22:11.372 

21:02.860 

21:07.931 

21:14.253 

21:58.958 

22:00.200 

22:25.567 

22:26.166 

17:30.739 

20:36.508 

15:50.338 

15:44.578 

14:00.105 

7:13.540 

5:19.621 

Best Tm 

1:35.224 

1:36.970 

1:37.940 

1:38.790 

1:38.731 

1:39.299 

1:39.676 

1:40.813 

1:41.657 

1:41.869 

1:41.834 

1:43.224 

1:46.187 

1:43.709 

1:43.402 

1:44.439 

1:46.239 

1:47.827 

1:48.128 

1:48.637 

1:49.784 

1:44.345 

1:46.472 

1:47.622 

1:53.144 

1:54.049 

2:00.828 

2:01.823 

1:41.578 

2:00.905 

1:42.195 

1:47.628 

1:49.102 

1:49.813 

2:09.731 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Medina WA 

Bend OR 

Indian Wells, CA 

Saltspring Island, CA  

Seattle WA 

Duncan BC 

Kirkland WA 

Vancouver BC 

Grass Valley CA 

New Westminster BC 

tacoma WA 

Shoreline WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Bellingham WA 

Carnation WA 

Bellingham WA 

Salem OR 

Redmond WA 

Amity  OR 

Vashon WA 

Portland OR 

Sammamish WA 

everett WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Surrey BC 

Courtenay BC 

Vancouver BC 

Lake Tapps, WA 

Covington WA 

Kirkland WA 

Shoreline WA 

North Bend WA 

Monterey CA 

Renton WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 10, John Long - no Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:47:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.703 

Avg. Speed 

65.852 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.224 

Best Speed 

85.063 

Best Lap by 

55 - Cameron Healy 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic 

Race 4 

Race started at 10:39:33 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/7/2019 10:40 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 1/2 



Pos 

36 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

BSR 

CS 

CS 

DP 

EP 

EP 

FM 

FP 

FP 

FV 

VFM 

VGP 

VHP 

VHP 

PIC 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

17 

73 

6 

18 

30 

99 

82 

154 

00 

356 

51 

12 

50 

Name 

John Long 

AJ Johnston II 
Ken Butler 
Kadie Casey 
Brian Williams 
John Woodward 
Thor Johnson 
Dave Franks 
Rod Duncan 
Krista Johnson 
Gregory Campbell 
Mark Carpenter 
Bob Walker 
Brian Volkert 

Make/Model 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1969 Austin Cooper 

1967 Morris MINI 

Lotus Elan 

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 

1962 Morgan 4/4 

1959 Lotus 17 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite 

1962 MG Midget 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 

1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 

1957 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1740 

1275 

1275 

1500 

1600 

1500 

1460 

1275 

1275 

1200 

1720 

1300 

1275 

1275 

Laps Total Tm 

4:05.820 

Best Tm Home Town 

Bellevue WA 

Puyallup WA 

Sooke BC 

Portland OR 

Seattle WA 

Aurora OR 

Kirkland WA 

Durham OR 

Victoria BC 

Bothell WA 

Blaine WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way, WA 

Normandy Park WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 10, John Long - no Transponder 

Printed: 7/10/2019 11:47:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Grass 

Race Chairs, Ward Bettes and Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward, Jim Graffy 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.703 

Avg. Speed 

65.852 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.224 

Best Speed 

85.063 

Best Lap by 

55 - Cameron Healy 

 

2019 Historics 

Group 1 - Vintage/Historic 

Race 4 

Race started at 10:39:33 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/7/2019 10:40 AM 

 31rst Annual

 Pacific Northwest Historics

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

VEM 

VFM 

FM 

VFM 

EP 

VEP 

FP 

STU 

EP 

VBP 

VFV 

FV 

DP 

EP 

FV 

GP 

FV 

FV 

HP 

EP 

FP 

MFV 

EP 

EP 

FP 

DP 

VFV 

FV 

VEP 

BSR 

FP 

FV 

CS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

4 

2 

1 

5 

6 

3 

2 

2 

5 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

55 

84 

52 

2 

411 

260 

21 

11 

03 

283 

3 

13 

45 

68 

75 

56 

78 

74 

149 

04 

62 

112 

130 

60 

619 

46 

118 

00 

5 

10 

1 

97 

17 

Name 

Cameron Healy 
Stephen Clark 
Arthur Conner 
Craig Shrontz 
Will Hart 
Shelby Clark 
Bill Greenman 
Karlo Flores 
Andrea Hart 
Ron Erickson 
Dan Tilden 
Don Pepperdene 
Mike Granat 
Steve Poole 
Rick Jonas 
David Sweet 
Mary Wheaton 
Craig Larsen 
Ted Herb 
Bill Hart 
Brad Shinn 
Tom Sproule 
Ralph Zbarsky 
Michael Zbarsky 
Eric Schlichte 
Phil Pidcock 
Walt Carrel 
Krista Johnson 
Alec Buchan 
John Long 

Stephen Newby 
Jeff Kerney 
AJ Johnston II 

Make/Model 

1953 Cooper Porsche Pooper 

1960 Lola Mark 1 

1959 Porsche Devin 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1965 MG B 

1959 Elva Courier 

1967 MG Midget 

1993 Mazda Spec Miata 

1963 MG B 

1957 Chevrolet Corvette 

1968 Zink C4 FV 

1970 Leech MK 1 

1967 Morgan +4 

1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1967 Zink Formula Vee 

1962 Austin Healey Sprite 

1969 RCA MKIV 

1969 Zink C-4 

Austin Healey Sprite 

1952 Porsche 356 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1976 Caldwell D 13 D 13 

1967 MG B/GT Works 

1967 MG B GT Sebring 

1960 sunbeam Alpine 

1965 Triumph Spitfire 

1970 Zeitler FV 

1968 Zink C-4 FV 

1962 Triumph TR4 

1963 Sabrina Special Sport Racer 

1965 MG Midget 

1968 Lynx FV 

1969 Austin Cooper 

Disp 

1750 

1460 

1720 

1460 

1800 

1800 

1275 

1600 

1800 

4785 

1200 

1200 

2138 

1798 

1195 

1275 

1200 

1200 

0 

1600 

1275 

1200 

1798 

1800 

1494 

1296 

1192 

1200 

2138 

1740 

1275 

1192 

1275 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

6 

5 

5 

2 

Total Tm 

19:25.794 

20:01.224 

20:07.867 

20:08.388 

20:18.805 

20:19.279 

20:19.650 

20:22.069 

20:35.262 

21:04.977 

19:24.149 

19:24.390 

19:38.969 

19:40.151 

19:46.223 

19:46.250 

19:46.629 

19:46.780 

19:48.260 

20:00.119 

20:25.522 

20:37.862 

19:48.904 

19:49.225 

20:05.695 

13:22.345 

12:27.538 

19:57.816 

6:48.344 

3:24.513 

Best Tm 

1:34.855 

1:39.173 

1:39.856 

1:39.354 

1:40.836 

1:40.862 

1:41.119 

1:41.203 

1:42.690 

1:44.201 

1:44.330 

1:44.803 

1:45.918 

1:46.534 

1:45.851 

1:47.932 

1:46.611 

1:45.610 

1:47.997 

1:44.290 

1:50.924 

1:52.207 

2:01.082 

2:00.807 

2:04.261 

1:40.183 

1:45.680 

1:57.258 

1:44.143 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Indian Wells, CA 

Saltspring Island, CA  

Seattle WA 

Kirkland WA 

New Westminster BC 

Grass Valley CA 

Vancouver BC 

tacoma WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Portland OR 

Monterey CA 

Bellingham WA 

Shoreline WA 

everett WA 

Salem OR 

North Bend WA 

Shoreline WA 

Redmond WA 

Carnation WA 

Vashon WA 

Surrey BC 

Vancouver BC 

Courtenay BC 

Renton WA 

Duncan BC 

Sammamish WA 

Bothell WA 

Bellingham WA 

Bellevue WA 

Lake Tapps, WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Puyallup WA 
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Margin of Victory 

35.430 

Avg. Speed 

69.481 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.855 

Best Speed 

85.393 

Best Lap by 

55 - Cameron Healy 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

CS 

CS 

DM 

DP 

EM 

EP 

EP 

FM 

FM 

FP 

FP 

GP 

GT5 

VFM 

VGP 

VHP 

VHP 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

73 

156 

98 

6 

36 

18 

30 

41 

99 

82 

154 

85 

571 

356 

51 

12 

50 

Name 

Ken Butler 
Steve Walker 
Bill Hart 
Kadie Casey 
Ron Federspiel 
Brian Williams 
John Woodward 
Kurt DelBene 
Thor Johnson 
Dave Franks 
Rod Duncan 
Brian Cornell 
John Levitt 
Gregory Campbell 
Mark Carpenter 
Bob Walker 
Brian Volkert 

Make/Model 

1967 Morris MINI 

1971 NSU 1200 TT 

1957 Triumph Deven 

Lotus Elan 

1964 Crusader Sports Racer 

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 

1962 Morgan 4/4 

1960 Lola Mk 1 

1959 Lotus 17 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite 

1962 MG Midget 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 

1972 Datsun 1200 'Sunny' 

1955 Porsche Devin Speedster 

1957 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1959 Austin Healey Sprite 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

Disp 

1275 

1177 

2100 

1500 

2000 

1600 

1500 

1428 

1460 

1275 

1275 

1147 

1200 

1720 

1300 

1275 

1275 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Sooke BC 

Amity  OR 

Carnation WA 

Portland OR 

Bend OR 

Seattle WA 

Aurora OR 

Medina WA 

Kirkland WA 

Durham OR 

Victoria BC 

Covington WA 

Kirkland WA 

Blaine WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way, WA 

Normandy Park WA 
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